Wayne & Eileen Ryan Science Award \$5000 Renewable for 4 years

Wayne Ryan graduated from Corning High School in 1945. He was Dean for Research at the University of Nebraska Medical Center and Professor of Biochemistry/Obstetrics/ Gynecology. He was a Professor Emeritus and the Founder of Streck Laboratories. where he served as CEO and Chairman of the Corporation. Dr. Rvan was inducted into the Omaha Business Hall of Fame in 2001.

Dr. Wayne and Eileen Ryan established this scholarship to encourage Corning High School students to enroll in the upper level science/math courses and develop investigative problem-solving skills needed to continue in the science field.

Criteria: The recipient must meet the following criteria:

- Enrollment/completion of upper level science/math classes
- Academic excellence in high school
- Community service, character, leadership, citizenship
- Financial need
- Intent to complete a Bachelor's Degree
- Interest in pursuing a science-related major in college

Eligibility: Any SWV High School senior who meets the above criteria is eligible to apply for this scholarship.

Application Procedure: Include letter, resume, and high school transcript.

- Include reasons the applicant feels that he/she is qualified to receive this award.
- Evidence of the criteria listed above.
- College/career plans and long-term goals.

Selection Process: The scholarship committee of the Corning Education Foundation will select the recipients of this scholarship. The recipients will be those students who best fulfill the Ryan criteria. The number of scholarships awarded each year will vary depending on the number of qualified applicants per year.

Disbursement: Payment of the award will be made after the student completes the first term of college and submits a copy of grades to the SWV guidance counselor by the deadline date. If the student has maintained a 3.0 GPA in at least 12 credit hours and is enrolled in at least 12 credit hours for the second term, the counselor will authorize the Corning Education Foundation to make the payment.

Deadline: Submit a letter, resume, and transcript to the SWV High School Counselor by April 23, 2025.

If you receive this scholarship, send a thank you to:

Corning Education Foundation

PO Box 333		
Corning, Iowa	50841	
Cut and attach this section to the scholarship application. Check items included.		
I have included the following information in my application and affirm its truthfulness.		
Letter	Transcript	Resume
Applicant Signate	ure	_ Date